10:00 am
10:10 am
10:20 am
10:30 am
11:10 am
11:30 am
12:15 pm
12:50 pm
1:15 pm

1:25 pm

1:45 pm

2:00 pm

BUSINESS INCUBATOR

OKLAHOMA

- ASSOCIATION -

Q4 Meeting Agenda | December 5, 2017
Hemphill Create
1350 N Louisville Ave
Tulsa, OK 74115

Networking and Welcome Justin Hazzard, Meridian Tech
Introductions Everyone

Minutes/Treasurer’s Report Rana Steeds

Oklahoma Innovation Institute Curtis Chase

The Future of Food Entrepreneurship  Adele Beasley, Kitchen 66

Lunch Provided by Kitchen 66
Telling Your Incubation Narrative Jessica Kinsey, Prodigy & Co.
Kauffman Index Report Group Discussion

Officer Election; VP Marketing & Communications

Industrial Entrepreneurship Kristen Bennett, Hemphill Create
Tour of Hemphill Create Kristen Bennett, Hemphill Create
Adjourn



OkBIA Members

36 Degrees North

Autry Technology Center

Caddo Kiowa Technology Center

Center for Emerging Technology and Entrepreneurial Studies at Cameron University
Central Oklahoma Business and Job Development Corporation
Duncan Area Economic Development Foundation

Eastern Oklahoma County Technology Center

Francis Tuttle Technology Center

Great Plains Technology Center

High Plains Technology Center

Hemphill LLC

i2E, Inc.

Kitchen 66

Meridian Technology Center

Moore Norman Technology Center

Norman Economic Development Coalition

Oklahoma Center for the Advancement of Science and Technology (OCAST)
Oklahoma City Chamber of Commerce

Oklahoma Department of Commerce

Oklahoma Dept. of Career and Technology Education

OSU Center for International Trade & Development - SBDC
OSU Riata Center for Entrepreneurship

Pioneer Technology Center

Rural Enterprises, Inc.

OSU Center for International Trade & Development - SBDC
Tonkawa Business Incubator, LLC

Tri County Technology Center

Tulsa Regional Chamber and The Forge

Tulsa Tech

UCO - The Catbird Seat

Northeast Technology Center

SCORE

Upcoming OkBIA Dates
Q1 - March 6th, 2018 (StarSpace 46, Oklahoma City)

2017 Officers

President Justin Hazzard Meridian Technology Center for Business Development
Vice President Adele Beasley Kitchen 66

VP Marketing Shanese, Slaton Mother Road Market

Treasurer Rana Steeds Oklahoma Department of Commerce



