

## Q4 Meeting Agenda | December 5, 2017 Hemphill Create 1350 N Louisville Ave Tulsa, OK 74115

10:00 am	Networking and Welcome	Justin Hazzard, Meridian Tech
10:10 am	Introductions	Everyone
10:20 am	Minutes/Treasurer's Report	Rana Steeds
10:30 am	Oklahoma Innovation Institute	Curtis Chase
11:10 am	The Future of Food Entrepreneurship	Adele Beasley, Kitchen 66
11:30 am	Lunch	Provided by Kitchen 66
12:15 pm	Telling Your Incubation Narrative	Jessica Kinsey, Prodigy & Co.
12:50 pm	Kauffman Index Report	Group Discussion
1:15 pm	Officer Election; VP Marketing & Communications	
1:25 pm	Industrial Entrepreneurship	Kristen Bennett, Hemphill Create
1:45 pm	Tour of Hemphill Create	Kristen Bennett, Hemphill Create
2:00 pm	Adjourn	

## **OkBIA Members**

36 Degrees North

**Autry Technology Center** 

Caddo Kiowa Technology Center

Center for Emerging Technology and Entrepreneurial Studies at Cameron University

Central Oklahoma Business and Job Development Corporation

Duncan Area Economic Development Foundation

Eastern Oklahoma County Technology Center

Francis Tuttle Technology Center

Great Plains Technology Center

High Plains Technology Center

Hemphill LLC

i2E, Inc.

Kitchen 66

Meridian Technology Center

Moore Norman Technology Center

Norman Economic Development Coalition

Oklahoma Center for the Advancement of Science and Technology (OCAST)

Oklahoma City Chamber of Commerce

Oklahoma Department of Commerce

Oklahoma Dept. of Career and Technology Education

OSU Center for International Trade & Development - SBDC

OSU Riata Center for Entrepreneurship

Pioneer Technology Center

Rural Enterprises, Inc.

OSU Center for International Trade & Development - SBDC

Tonkawa Business Incubator, LLC

Tri County Technology Center

Tulsa Regional Chamber and The Forge

Tulsa Tech

UCO - The Catbird Seat

Northeast Technology Center

**SCORE** 

## **Upcoming OkBIA Dates**

Q1 - March 6th, 2018 (StarSpace 46, Oklahoma City)

## 2017 Officers

President Justin Hazzard Meridian Technology Center for Business Development

Vice President Adele Beasley Kitchen 66

VP Marketing Shanese, Slaton Mother Road Market

Treasurer Rana Steeds Oklahoma Department of Commerce